

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 12/10/13 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 231NF-452

COUNTY: Meade

Traffic Signal Modification

CONTRACT TIME: March 28, 2014

PCN NO. i37d

Engineer's Estimate \$ 44,811.79

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Muth Electric Mitchell SD		Solar Sound Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
002 Remove Signal Equipment	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	250.00	250.00	400.00	400.00
003 Remove Signal Pole Footing	Each	2.00		0.00	900.00	1,800.00	1,050.00	2,100.00
004 Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	875.00	875.00
005 Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	23.05	461.00	23.05	461.00
006 Traffic Control	Unit	1216.00		0.00	3.00	3,648.00	0.70	851.20
007 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,625.00	2,625.00	6,720.00	6,720.00
008 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	200.00	200.00	700.00	700.00
009 Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	3.00		0.00	300.00	900.00	4,800.00	14,400.00
010 3' Diameter Footing	Ft	27.00		0.00	265.00	7,155.00	144.18	3,892.86
011 Remove and Reset Signal Pole	Each	2.00		0.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,705.00	5,410.00
012 Relocate Signal Equipment	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	250.00	250.00	400.00	400.00
013 2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	115.00		0.00	6.80	782.00	5.50	632.50
014 1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	355.00		0.00	1.00	355.00	0.95	337.25
015 4/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable K2	Ft	360.00		0.00	1.50	540.00	0.89	320.40
016 5/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable K2	Ft	105.00		0.00	1.80	189.00	1.46	153.30
017 7/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable K2	Ft	455.00		0.00	2.20	1,001.00	1.20	546.00
018 24/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable K2	Ft	675.00		0.00	6.60	4,455.00	4.23	2,855.25
019 2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	Ft	130.00		0.00	2.00	260.00	0.76	98.80
020 Preemption Cable	Ft	1655.00		0.00	1.20	1,986.00	0.65	1,075.75
021								
TOTAL				0.00		37,757.00		46,029.31